05-27-2004 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102763916 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5.25.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sheung Chun Fan Name: Peter Sui Lun Fong Internal Address: \_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X ☐ Merger **Assignment** Street Address: 297F South Atlantic Blvd. Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/06/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/191,373 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Garred Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_

City: Monterey Park State: CA Zip: 91754 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ previously paid Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4330

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark B. Garred

STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656

Street Address: 75 Enterprise St., Suite 250

Name of Person Signing

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Signature

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

PATENT

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0392

Please type a plus sign (+) inside		<b>-</b>			PTO/SB/18 (08-00	
_Unc	re requir		U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office; U.S. DEP/	0/31/2002. OMB 0651-003 ARTMENT OF COMMERC a valid OMB control numbe	
10-21-2903	10-21-2903		Attorney Docket No. SMART-096D			
7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		Fir	First Named Inventor Peter Sui Lun Fong			
		Tit	Title OCTOPUS TOY			
(Only 101 116W 11011)102579581	,3(b))			EL988303357	<del></del>	
ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Box Design Washington, DC 20231	Patents	DESIGN \ (e.g., the v an article i includes its a design a	V. UTILITY: A "design way an article looks) (35 is used and works (35 L is shape/configuration or and a utility patent may b	U.S. C. 171), while a "util I.S.C. 101). The ornament surface ornamentation upo	e's omamental appearance ity patent" protects the way lal appearance of an article on the article, or both. Both invention resides both in its ee MPEP 1502.01.	
APPLICATION EL		tents.	ACCOMPA	NYING APPLICAT	ION PARTS	
See MPEP chapter 1500 concerning design patent application contents.  X Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (Submit an original, and a duplicate for fee processing)  X Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.  X Specification [Total Pages ] - Preamble - Cross References to Related Applications - Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D - Description of the figure(s) of the drawings - Feature description - Claim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 1503.03)  Drawing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) [Total Sheets 8]  Oath or Declaration [Total Pages ]  Oath or Declaration [Total Pages ]  A Newly executed (original or copy)  b. (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 completed)  i DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b)  Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76  6. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supp Application Data Sheet under 37  Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-			CFR 1.76:  part (CIP) of prior application No.:/			
reference. The incorporation can only be relie			nadvertently omitted from PENCE ADDRESS	the submitted application	parts.	
Customer Number or Bar Code Label	007663			bar code label here)  or Correspondence address below \$		
Name Mark B.Garred					291913	
Address					900 2	
City		Sta	ate	Zip Code	, 8	
Country		Teleph	one	Fax	1	
Name (Print/Type) Mark B. C	arteli		Registration No	(Attorney/Agent)	34,823	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any smirror so needs of the individual case. Any smirror so PATENT

REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0393

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Sheung Chun Fan

executed the instrument.

Kowloon, Hong Kong

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Peter Sui Lun Fong, having a place of residence at 297F South Atlantic Blvd., Monterey Park, California, 91754 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

## **OCTOPUS TOY**

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

... /u . . / 41

Executed this 6th day of UC lober , 2003.
Dul
Sheung Chun Fan
State of )
County of ) ss.
On <u>October 6, 2003</u> , before me, <u>CHI KONG HUI</u> , personally appeared Sheung Chun Fan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

#1789 P.011 SMARTGROUP RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 015364 FRAME: 0394

TT38T6ES 中央上年的中02.170.80